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( v )  *rf«r fr , *ft *r«rcr % fan*
*NC fWflr ^«nr sr£ **jt f tfk stttt

TT fVTR T? ?IT fviifN y TT̂ - TT
r

«H *r*nsra If («ft qr iit|fe«i):(T) «rk (¥ )
*it xgt $ *rtr *t«tt thst t t w f t
* m  1

WfcCcTT fclRt < n ^ <r>C TTTO f*WR % S4Wt Tt T5TC fc?T

15 82 Vft TWWcTTT SEnTWt: TTT
*J$ m *?n% Tt f?TT tt<t fT

( t ) 3 0 ^ *T , 1 9 7 3  <TT ^ c R T T
%^nft «t?tt % ten* srrfor t^ ^
fT?T? ?rk TRJT fa«TFT 3R-o f̂r % ŷ pBTt Tt 7F3M4K WT ^ 3W1 r̂<T% fTPT W  I ,

(sr) fsrqr tfrft Tt t?tt Tt & t$fo f«FT ^Tt i ^T% ’ TJq̂ TR ffR WT sftT

(it) *tt wrfarat % % stttt

TT Tar ?TT f5fnf*r TT% TT fa^TR t ?

IT^W 3 3T-T*t («ft tr<f}0 T&o
**$% *) : (v ) *T«T* tfSWt tftT
tt t̂ f^rpT TO^ft % % ?mfr ffVt ̂ T TTWft % ?TR fin * 'J’TTT tfCFBr

TT 1?T f ^ » T  *TOT TEST TT TWT |  I
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(m) *pft err frtft
%mr M t  f s t T R T  T t  T ? R  ?«ftircr

I  I f r * T  f f f w r T T  %  W K
( 5ftr am ) w o  «ft %o im -

w y w  *ft f a w  T t 150
* r r f a r  t ? r  * % s r  ^  J  1 s *n t
50 *tt%t nfwrffcr |?ft %
v m  | sft ^r% f w f  err fasrat Tt*ft
s ftr  100 * n f * r r  t * f t  f4tw T %  f?r^

5ft 3 S T t  < f t w  TT5T 5TT f^T5T5ft
# f t  I

(IT) m w t  it  T ? P T , * n * * T
Tt ^  v iz m  srrcr t t  Tt ^rr f̂r
f r s * p t f t  m f r r  nrrar 5000^0
t * t  f t  *r£ ’R t f ^ r  T t  s rr ^ ft 1
fr trrtt ^t v w m <jft ft 1

w t o t  ^ n f ^ ^ t  Tt ifi«r^»nfTTT

1583. TWW fflT tffFsft : F̂TT

«J? *T5ft ^rr% T t ffTT T ^  %
( t )  f^ T  t o t t t  ^  **?Tmr ^ r r -

f w t  T t  ^r>r«T s n T t  srrrfw T̂ t ^ %
T tf  jft^nrr ŵrrf | ,

(w ) vfc  fT , eft ^ T T t
w r i ,  tfrc

( t )  ? ttttt t t  f ^ r r  3*  zftsnrr
Tt TW % fTTTf.^cT T 7̂  TT |  ’

^  H3TT?Wit TT-»T5ft «ft ^T <JWo
* f t f f e n )  :  ( t )  % (»T) 1 9 6 0  It
T T^ r H T T T ft / g ?  TT^qr W  SRTW^ft ^
^  e r^ t %  * r t  »

T t  ^  " T f r ^ r  5̂ ”  f t r r e p t
% fntr m w r  t ?h ^

f ^ r  » w t *tt  1 Tg?t g ^ r r t  5t wwrr
T t ^ft^r srrTt ?wt tsr?r% gft^sr

^  q w  ^ t o T  n̂TTf̂ ?r TTHt «ft I
i|c r  «rt? t tk t  ^TTTTt/̂ rer rm


179 At&Mm htytk& tt l, iflffc

X I'J- «s.f- «o .. - ■ J& . A. -wTT ?f TT̂ f WnFr i w t  f  I trraf^W
^Kff/sNt ifarlr If

11  W  ^  ifltrar fr *?&
$ f ^ ftar *m t 1 ftrwTt*tt
o t r af»̂ *rr*r vsfFnr tfrrdta’ srfrtfr

j w f N w  1 1 V* «$#wr
% s m  ?fr m  smftor $> $ tttx
cftarr ?r«rr srfom *r»s jt to t % *TB*r srvrfiRT fft w t w i

Misuse of Allocation meant for Stag-
iqr Plays concerning India's Freedom

Struggle by Song and Drama Division

1584. SHRI H. M. PATEL: Will the Minister oi INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be oic«ineJ to sti*te

(a) whether allocation made by Government for staging playi> concerning India’s Freedom struggle was being misused by the Song and Drama Division;

(b) if so, whether any enquiry has been held in the matter; and

(c) if so. the result thereof?

THte DEPUTY MINIS’HSR IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM
BIR SINHA): (a) No allocation has been made to the Song and Drama Division for staging plays on India's freedom struggle and so, the question of misuse of funds on this account does not arise.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Registered Capacity of Indian Tobacco Co.—Exceeded

1585. SHRI MADHU LIMAYE: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DE­
VELOPMENT AMD SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the, Indian Tobacco Company has exceeded the registered capacity;

f» I WPTI> 1 wO

<b) whether the flrtoa rw iilin * to expajaaiop upto U par o f tfe*
registered capacity was h^m ean* for foreign moi&pdlies tn hon-essfcbti&l sectors; and

(c) if the answer to (a) and (b) is in the affirmative, the reasons for the delay by the Government in directing the I.T.C. and its inter-coftnected companies to revert back to their original capacities so that new units in Public and Private Sectors can come up?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DE­
VELOPMENT (SHRI PRANAB KU­
MAR MUKHERJEE): (a) to (c). The registration certificate issued to the Indian Tobacco Company did not mention any specific figure of capacity as the form of the certificate did not provide for this detail.

All industrial undertakings whether belonging to foreign companies or not are free to increase the production of the articles for which they are licensed or registered uoto 25 per cent of the capacity so licensed or registered subject to certain conditions.

Monopoly of EMX/HMV in Gramophone Records

1586. SHRI MADHU LIMAYE: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DE­
VELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that EMI/HMV has a dominant position in respect of marketing and production of gramophone records;

(b) if so, their share in the production and sales of these records in the country;

(c) whether the Company is using its monopoly position.to exploit the artistes and dealers; and

(d) the steps the Government propose to take to bneak its iponopoly of production and sales to ensure a fair deal to the artiste* and dealers and bring the prices down’

